THE DATASHEET OF
AD7721AN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option*
AD7721AN –40°C to +85°C N-28
AD7721AR –40°C to +85°C R-28
AD7721SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-28
*N = Plastic DIP; R = 0.3" Small Outline IC (SOIC); Q = Cerdip.
PIN CONFIGURATION
14
13
12
11
17
16
15
20
19
18
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
AD7721
SCLK/DB7
DVAL/SYNC
WR
RD
DB6
DB8
DB9
RFS/DB10
VIN1
VIN2
AGNDSDATA/DB11
DGND
DSUBST
DGND
STBY/DB0
DVDD AVDD
AGND
REFIN
CAL/DB1
UNI/DB2
DB3
DB4
CS
SYNC/DB5
DRDY
CLK
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD7721
REV. A–6–
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Mnemonic Function
AVDD Analog Positive Supply Voltage, +5 V ±  5%.